
Monday 03 February 2025 

 

Dear Parents and Carers 

1. Staffing Update 

We welcome Mr Ward, our new Support for Learning teacher in the Support for Learning Department, 

to the school today. 

Miss Grant will be moving on from her principal teacher of Support for Learning post to a teacher of 

Music post in the school on Monday 17 February 2025.   I would like to thank Miss Grant for all that she 

has done in her role as principal teacher of Support for Learning. 

We will be shortly advertising for a new principal teacher of Support for Learning, Complex Needs 

Department. 

We are also currently advertising for a new Depute Head Teacher, Support for Learning.  The new 

Depute Head Teacher will oversee the three Support for Learning Departments in the school. 

2. Key Dates (further information will follow)  

Date Event 

Monday 03 February 2025. S5/6 Prelims start through to Friday 14 February 2025. 

Tuesday 04 February 2025. S2 Parents’ Evening. 

Wednesday 05 February 2025. S3 Information Evening (online event).  The link to access the 

meeting will be shared with S3 parents and carers before the 

information evening. 

Thursday 06 February 2025. Anderson High School Parent Council Meeting, 6.00 pm, in the 

school. 

Friday 07 February 2025. S4 Monitoring posted to parents/carers. 

Wednesday 12 February 2025. Parent Council Information Evening for all parents and carers - 

guest speakers on substance use, vaping, mental health and 

internet safety. 

Friday 21 February 2025. Occasional holiday.  

Monday 24 February 2025. Occasional holiday. 

Friday 28 February 2025. S5/6 Monitoring posted to parents and carers. 

Thursday 06 March 2025. S4 into S5 Information Evening (online event). 

Friday 04 April 2025. Last day of the term. 

Tuesday 22 April 2025. Start of the new term. 

 

Yours sincerely 

 

Robin Calder 

Head Teacher 

  

 

 

 


